
Cumulative
N % %

0-6 10,838 15.9 15.9
1-7 1,462 2.1 18.0
2-8 747 1.1 19.1
3-9 1 0.0 19.1
4-10 887 1.3 20.4
6-12 2,548 3.7 24.1
8-14 2,226 3.3 27.4
9-15 59 0.1 27.5
10-16 3,320 4.9 32.3
12-18 2,030 3.0 35.3
15-21 2,790 4.1 39.4
18-24 2,620 3.8 43.2
21-27 1,890 2.8 46.0
24-30 3,035 4.4 50.4
27-33 1,066 1.6 52.0
30-37 2,815 4.1 56.1
33-41 1,139 1.7 57.8
37-46 2,365 3.5 61.2
41-51 1,154 1.7 62.9
46-57 2,843 4.2 67.1
51-63 1,403 2.1 69.1
57-71 2,302 3.4 72.5
63-78 1,146 1.7 74.2
70-87 2,474 3.6 77.8
77-96 545 0.8 78.6
78-97 763 1.1 79.7
84-105 471 0.7 80.4
87-108 1,150 1.7 82.1
92-115 388 0.6 82.6
97-121 791 1.2 83.8
100-125 466 0.7 84.5
108-135 1,051 1.5 86.0
110-137 300 0.4 86.5
120-150 213 0.3 86.8
121-151 715 1.0 87.8
130-162 240 0.4 88.2
135-168 1,143 1.7 89.8
140-175 180 0.3 90.1
151-188 1,408 2.1 92.2
168-210 1,001 1.5 93.6
188-235 968 1.4 95.0
210-262 611 0.9 95.9
235-293 433 0.6 96.6
262-327 775 1.1 97.7
292-365 344 0.5 98.2
324-405 181 0.3 98.5
360-Life 511 0.7 99.2
Life 528 0.8 100.0
TOTAL 68,336 100.0 --

1  Of the 69,425 cases, 1,089 were excluded due to missing sentencing range.  Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in   

 Appendix A.   

SOURCE:  U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2018 Datafile, USSCFY18.

(in months)
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